No. 24-43
IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, et al.,
Petitioners,

V.
B.P.J., BY HER NEXT FRIEND AND MOTHER, HEATHER JACKSON,

Respondent.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that all parties required to be served, have been served, on this
19" day of September, 2025, in accordance with U.S. Supreme Court Rule 29.3, three
(3) copies of the foregoing BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE L.V, J.S., S.P., AND
EMPOWERED COMMUNITY COALITION, UA IN SUPPORT OF

PETITIONERS by placing said copiesin the U.S. mail, Priority Mail postage prepaid,
addressed as attached.

RAYMOXD CHARLES CLARK
BYRON S. ADAMS, LEGAL & COMMERCIAL PRINTERS
15 L Street, NW, Suite 100

Washington, DC 20036 -

(202) 347-8203

District of Columbia
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on 19" day of September, 2025.
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MNL PIERANGELI

NOTARY PUBLIC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
My Commission Expires June 14, 2030.




Kelly Caswell Morgan
Bailey & Wyant, PLLC
500 Virginia Street. E.
Suite 600

P.O. Box 3710

Charleston, WV 25337
(304) 345-4222 '
kmorgan@baileywyant.com

Amy M. Smith

Steptoe & Johnson

400 White Oaks Boulevard
Bridgeport, WV 26330

(304) 933-8137
amy.smith@steptoe-johnson.com

Michael Ray Williams
Office of the West Virginia
Attorney General

State Capitol Complex

Bulding 1, Rm E-26
1900 Kanawha Blvd. E
Charleston, WV 25305
(304) 558-2021
mwilliams@wvago.gov.

Joshua A. Block

American Civil Liberties
Union Foundation

125 Broad Street

Floor 18 »

New York, NY 10004

(212) 549-2593

jblock@aclu.org

Susan Llewellyn Deniker

Steptoe & Johnson PLLC

400 White Oaks Boulevard
Bridgeport, WV 26330

(304) 933-8154
Susan.Deniker@Steptoe-Johnson.com

Roberta F. Green

Shuman, McCuskey & Slicer
1411 Virginia Street, East
Suite 200

Charleston, WV 25301

(304) 482-5364
rgreen@shumanlaw.com



